

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 198/2024
CM No. 4963/2024
Cav No. 868/2024

Parkasho

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate.

Vs

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.08.2024)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel submits that Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate is not available today on account of being unwell, the case is adjourned.

List again on 28.08.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.08.2024
Shivalee