

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CM(M) No. 198/2024
CM No. 4963/2024
CAV No. 868/2024

Parkasho

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate

Vs

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
28.08.2024**

Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate appearing vice Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate
seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 09.09.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
28.08.2024
Mihul**