

Sr. No. 08

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 198/2024
CM No. 4963/2024
Cav No. 868/2024

Parkasho Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

V/s

Ram ChandRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Nonu S. Khera, Advocate for
Caveator

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2024

Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Nonu S. Khera, learned arguing counsel for the respondent, is unwell today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 18.09.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
09.09.2024