

Sr. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 198/2024  
CM No. 4963/2024  
Cav No. 868/2024

Parkasho

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.P Gandhi, Advocate

**Vs**

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nonu S Khera, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.09.2024**

**Cav No. 868/2024**

Mr. Nonu S. Khera, Advocate appears for the caveator.

Caveat stands discharged.

**CM(M) No. 198/2024**

Issue notice. Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He seeks and is granted time to file objections.

The application for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
18.09.2024  
Tarun