

Serial No. 121

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 198/2024

Parkasho

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nonu S Khera, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(14.10.2024)

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the reply/objections.

List again on **08.11.2024**, awaiting learned counsel for the petitioner.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

14.10.2024

Ram Krishan