

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 198/2024

ParkashoAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate.

Vs

Ram Chand Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.11.2024)

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondent for filing reply, failing which, interim application of the petitioner shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.12.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.11.2024
Srivalee