

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM (M) No. 198/2024
CM No. 4963/2024

Parkasho

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate.

V/s

Ram Chand

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd Ahsan Khanji, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2024

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the respondent that he has filed the response today before the Registry and copy of the same has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner. However, the same is not traceable.

Registry is directed to trace out, scan and place the same on record.

List on 10.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
04.12.2024
Renu