

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 198/2024

Parkasho

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harmit K. Mehta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2025

1. The scanned record of the trial court be called for.
2. Await appearance of the petitioner.
3. List on 30.04.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.02.2025
Neha-II