

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.198/2024
CM No.4963/2024

ParkashoPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J.P Gandhi, Advocate.

V/s

Ram Chand

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. None Khera, Advocate and;
Mr. Harmit Kumar Mehta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2025

Digitized record from the court of learned District Judge, Jammu and
learned Tehsildar Akhnoor has not been received.

Registry is directed to summon the record positively by next date of
hearing.

List on 02.06.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
30.04.2025
Surinder