

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 198/2024
CM No. 4963/2024

Parkasho

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate

v/s

Ram Chand

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2025

Record stands received.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 08.08.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
02.06.2025
Manik