

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 198/2024

Parkasho

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

Vs

Ram Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nonu S. Khera, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

Record has been received.

Response also stands filed on behalf of the respondent.

List for final hearing on **25.09.2025**.

Jammu
25.08.2025
Shammi

